
Salisbury Cathedral 
December closure & impact activities  

  

Standard winter opening times for visitors  - From Monday 30th October 
 

Monday – Saturday 
10am first entry slot 
3.45pm last bookable entry slot (last 
admittance 4.00pm) 
Chapter House 10.30am – 4.30pm 
 

Sundays 
12.30 first entry slot 
3pm last bookable entry slot (last 
admittance 3.15pm) 
Chapter House 1pm – 4pm 

 
 

 

Friday 1st Dec: Early closure for Darkness to Light. 
Last online slot: 14.30, last walk-up 14.45 
Last entry 15.00.  
Floor clear by 15.45. 
Chapter House to close 15.45.  
Shop to close at 16.30 – main door to close at 16.00 with customers exiting through the Refectory. 
 

 

Saturday 2nd Dec: Early closure for D2L. 
Last online slot: 14.30, last walk-up 14.45 
Last entry 15.00. 
Floor clear by 15.45. 
Chapter House to close 15.45 
Shop to close at 16.30 – main door to close at 16.00 with customers exiting through the Refectory. 
 

 

Sunday 3rd December 
Cathedral closed to sightseeing all day.  
 

 

Tuesday 12th December 
PM closure for a service 
Last bookable online slot 12.15 
Last walk-up slot @ 12.30 last entry 12.45 
Visitors clear of floor by 13.30.  
Chapter House to close @ 13.30 
 

 

Thursday 14th December 
Closed AM for service. 
First visitor entry @ 12.15  
Chapter House to open at 13.00 
 

 

Friday 15th December 
Cathedral closed to visitors all day. 
 

 

Saturday 16th December 
Early closure for Evening prayer @ 16.00 
Last bookable online @ 14.15 
Last walk-up slot  14.45. Last entry 15.00. 
Chapter House to close at 16.00 
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Friday 22nd December - Carols by Candlelight 
Last bookable online slot 14.30. 
Last entry - 3pm 
Visitors clear of floor by 15.45. 
Chapter House close at 15.45 
 
 

 

Saturday 23rd December - Carols by Candlelight 
Last bookable online slot 14.30. 
Last entry - 3pm 
Visitors clear of floor by 15.45. 
Chapter House close at 15.45 
 
 

 

Sunday 24th December 
Cathedral, Shop & Refectory closed to visitors all day. 
 

 

Monday 25th December 
Cathedral, Shop & Refectory closed to visitors all day. 
 
 

 

Tuesday 26th December 
Cathedral, Shop & Refectory closed to visitors all day. 
 

 

Wednesday 27th December 
Christmas opening hours: 
Earlier Evening Prayer at 16.00 
First entry @ 10.00 - Chapter House open at 10.30 
Last online slot @ 14.30 
Last entry @ 15.00. 
Floor to be clear of visitors by 15.45. Chapter House close at 15.45. 
 
Shop open 10.00-16.30 
 

 

Thursday 28th December 
Christmas opening hours: 
Earlier Evening Prayer at 16.00 
First entry @ 10.00 – Chapter House open at 10.30 
Last bookable slot @ 14.45 
Last online slot @ 14.30 
Last entry @ 15.00. 
Floor to be clear of visitors by 15.45pm. Chapter House close at 15.45. 
 
Shop open 10.00-16.30 
 

 

Friday 29th December 
Christmas opening hours: 
Earlier Evening Prayer at 16.00 
First entry @ 10.00 – Chapter House open at 10.30 
Last bookable slot @ 14.45. 
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Last online slot @ 14.30 
Last entry @ 15.00 
Floor to be clear of visitors by 15.45. Chapter House close at 15.45pm. 
 
Shop open 10.00-16.30 
 

 

Saturday 30th December Early Christmastide Service @ 16.00pm 
Last online slot @ 14.00pm. 
Last bookable slot 14.15 pm 
Last entry 14.30 pm. Visitors to be clear of floor by 15.30pm 
Chapter House close at 15.45pm 
 
Shop open 10.00-16.30 
 

 

Sunday 31st December  
Back to standard winter opening times. 
  

 

Wednesday 3rd January 
Open to visitors as normal. 
Chapter House closed all day. 
Magna Carta Facsimile will be on display. 
 

 


